505 Sansome Stre<,l
Suit,;! 900
San Francisco
California 94111
John L Clark
GOODIN, MACBRIDE,
SQUERI, DAY & LAMPREY, LLP
Attorneys at Law

(2&1.) FEE DUE FOR ePTCI
(2~".j FCC CODE I ] (:19A I FCC CODE:
(2~Bl PA YME"T TYpE CODE
(~SAIQUAt-:nT\'
.
(26B) FE!:: DUE FOF. (PTCI
{::SB1FCC CODE I
mel CALL SIGNIOTHEIl tD
(26C) FEE DUE FOP. {PTCI
(:301 CALL SIGI'/0THEP. lD
(:'60) FEE DUE FOR (PTC)
PSDIFCC CODE I
(::3E) CALL SIGN/OTHER fD
(26E) FEE DUE FOR (PTe,
(:&EI FCC CODE 1
(::3:1') CAll SIGN/OTHER ID
mE) TOBI. FEE
I129B! FCC COO"" :
t2~Cl1'AYME!'T TYPE CODE
I(;iC) TOT..\L FEE
]1;9C, FCC CODE:'
[ (2~Dl P;' YMEN7 TYPE CODE
C:iDl TOTAL F;:'E
I (29DI FCC CODE:.
I (2':£)?An..1E:\TTYP£ CODE
(27£),01/1l FEE
I(:9£) FCC CODE 2
\ (:4F) FA )'M£/>'"T TYPE COOE
(::SCI QUA:-\TI I Y
(:SD) QUAr-:nTY
{:'SE) QUM':TITY
(:'SF) QIJAt-:nTY
(~6F) fEE DUE FOE {PTC,
(:".:lflFCC CODE)
pF/TOTAL FEE
Ij29:1'} FCC CODE:
SEE ?LBLIC DURDEN ON REVERSE
" 'FCC USE OKLY
I.. , ' .. ,.
rCC FOR."l I ~;·c
. '.,' ' "
JUL Y :00.
Before the
FEDERilL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
Washington, D.C. 20554
)
In the Matter )
)
Champion Broadband Californi2., LLC, )
)
Transferor )
)
and )
)
CBC Broadband Holdings LLC, Transferee )
)
Joint Application for Grant of Authority Pursuant )
to Section 214 oFthe Communications Act of 1934,)
as amended, and Sections 63.04 and 63.24 of the )
Commission's Rules to Complete an Assignment of)
Assets and Section 214 Authorizations from )
Champion Broadband California, LLC, an )
International and Domestic Wireline Common )
Carrier, to CBC Broadband Holdings, LLC )
File No. ITC, _
WC Docket No. _
JOINT APPLICATION
ChampioD Broadband California, LLC ("Champion" or "Transferor") and CBC
Broadband Holdings, LLC (TBe" or "Transferee"), collectively "Joint Applicants," hereby
request pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, 47 U.S.C. §
214, and Section; 63.04 and 63.24 of the Commission's Rules, 47 C.F.R. §§ 63.04 and 63.24,
authority to complete the assignment of operating assets, including the customer base, and
Section 214 auth'Jrizations from Champion to CBC. Information addressing the requirements of
Commission Rul" 63.04(a)(6)-(12) (47 C.F.R. § 63(a)(6)-(12)) is set forth in Attachment A.
1-
1. SUMMARY OF TRANSACTION
Pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement entered into as of September 5, 2008,
between Champion and its parent, Champion Broadband, LLC, on the one hand, and CBC, on